
City of Hudson, Ohio Bid Tabulation
Project Name:  Hudson Old School Green
Bid Opening:  Wednesday, June 19, 2019 @ 10:00 a.m.

Item and Description Quantity Unit Cost Total Material Labor Unit Cost Total
Demolition
1 - Remove Existing Pavement and Base - SF 18,700.00 $1.49 $27,769.50 $0.00 $0.59 $0.59 $11,033.00
2 - Demo Existing Play Areas - LS 1.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00
3 - Remove Trees - LS 6.00 $880.00 $5,280.00 $0.00 $945.00 $945.00 $5,670.00
4 - Miscellaneous Demolition - LS 1.00 $880.00 $880.00 $0.00 $21,310.00 $21,310.00 $21,310.00
Site Development
5 - Excavate for walk, bioswale and play areas (use on site).  To 
include base materials per details. - CY

575.00 $22.00 $12,650.00 $0.00 $29.50 $29.50 $16,962.50

6 - Removal of excess soil from site.  To include base materials 
per details. - CY

705.00 $33.00 $23,265.00 $0.00 $1.29 $1.29 $909.45

7 - Fine grade and respread topsoil.  To include base materials 
per details. - CY

855.00 $22.00 $18,810.00 $0.00 $18.60 $18.60 $15,903.00

8 - New Curb at street.  To include base materials per details. - 
LF

105.00 $27.50 $2,887.50 $22.00 $76.00 $98.00 $10,290.00

9 - New Concrete Walks - SF 6,000.00 $8.80 $52,800.00 $2.00 $5.42 $7.42 $44,520.00
10 - New Brick Paving - SF 1,220.00 $16.50 $20,130.00 $4.50 $7.25 $11.75 $14,335.00
11 - Concrete Curb at Brick - LF 268.00 $27.50 $7,370.00 $4.90 $41.10 $46.00 $12,328.00
12 - Trench Drains through walks - EA 5.00 $1,100.00 $5,500.00 $862.00 $310.00 $1,172.00 $5,860.00
13 - Benches - EA 5.00 $2,200.00 $11,000.00 $2,095.00 $384.00 $2,479.00 $12,395.00
14 - Waste and Recycling - EA 4.00 $1,980.00 $7,920.00 $1,527.00 $431.00 $1,958.00 $7,832.00
15 - Bike Rack - EA 1.00 $715.00 $715.00 $495.00 $725.00 $1,220.00 $1,220.00
16 - SWPPP, Complete - LS 1.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $1,450.00 $4,650.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00
17 - Drain Inlet at Bioswale, Complete - LS 1.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,470.00 $1,580.00 $3,050.00 $3,050.00
Playground Area
18 - Logs Balance  - EA 1.00 $8,250.00 $8,250.00 $1,650.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00
19 - Nest Swing  / Two Seat Swing Combo - EA 1.00 $7,150.00 $7,150.00 $8,725.00 $0.00 $8,725.00 $8,725.00
20 - Discovery Table  - EA 1.00 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $1,745.00 $0.00 $1,745.00 $1,745.00
21 - Slide - EA 1.00 $4,180.00 $4,180.00 $4,360.00 $0.00 $4,360.00 $4,360.00
22 - Play Equipment Installation - LS 1.00 $8,250.00 $8,250.00 $0.00 $12,110.00 $12,110.00 $12,110.00
23 - Timber Steps for Slide - EA 1.00 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $501.00 $3,724.00 $4,225.00 $4,225.00
24 - Stone Scramble  - EA 1.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $813.00 $3,612.00 $4,425.00 $4,425.00
25 - New Play Mulch - CY 170.00 $42.90 $7,293.00 $25.00 $30.00 $55.00 $9,350.00
26 - Rubber Playground Curb with Install - LF 135.00 $5.50 $742.50 $20.00 $28.00 $48.00 $6,480.00
27 - Filter Fabric - SF 6,850.00 $1.21 $8,288.50 $0.20 $0.30 $0.50 $3,425.00
28 - 4" #57 Base for Drainage  - CY 43.00 $60.50 $2,601.50 $37.00 $60.00 $97.00 $4,171.00
29 - 6" Perforated Pipe - LF 185.00 $6.60 $1,221.00 $2.35 $20.65 $23.00 $4,255.00
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Landscape
30 - Seed and straw mulch for lawn - SF 60,000.00 $0.28 $16,500.00 $0.05 $0.10 $0.15 $9,000.00
31 - 18" Bioretention Soil - CY 100.00 $77.00 $7,700.00 $20.25 $26.00 $46.25 $4,625.00
32 - Sand - CY 12.50 $49.50 $618.75 $19.05 $72.95 $92.00 $1,150.00
33 - #8 Clean Aggregate - CY 12.50 $60.50 $756.25 $37.15 $66.85 $104.00 $1,300.00
34 - #57 Clean Aggregate - CY 50.00 $77.00 $3,850.00 $37.00 $43.00 $80.00 $4,000.00
35 - New Trees - EA 41.00 $495.00 $20,295.00 $297.00 $164.00 $461.00 $18,901.00
36 - New Shrubs - EA 52.00 $77.00 $4,004.00 $40.00 $55.00 $95.00 $4,940.00
37 - New Perennials - EA 45.00 $22.00 $990.00 $9.00 $20.00 $29.00 $1,305.00

$316,057.50 $303,459.95Bid Total



City of Hudson, Ohio Bid Tabulation
Project Name:  Hudson Old School Green
Bid Opening:  Wednesday, June 19, 2019 @ 10:00 a.m.

Item and Description Quantity
Demolition
1 - Remove Existing Pavement and Base - SF 18,700.00
2 - Demo Existing Play Areas - LS 1.00
3 - Remove Trees - LS 6.00
4 - Miscellaneous Demolition - LS 1.00
Site Development
5 - Excavate for walk, bioswale and play areas (use on site).  To 
include base materials per details. - CY

575.00

6 - Removal of excess soil from site.  To include base materials 
per details. - CY

705.00

7 - Fine grade and respread topsoil.  To include base materials 
per details. - CY

855.00

8 - New Curb at street.  To include base materials per details. - 
LF

105.00

9 - New Concrete Walks - SF 6,000.00
10 - New Brick Paving - SF 1,220.00
11 - Concrete Curb at Brick - LF 268.00
12 - Trench Drains through walks - EA 5.00
13 - Benches - EA 5.00
14 - Waste and Recycling - EA 4.00
15 - Bike Rack - EA 1.00
16 - SWPPP, Complete - LS 1.00
17 - Drain Inlet at Bioswale, Complete - LS 1.00
Playground Area
18 - Logs Balance  - EA 1.00
19 - Nest Swing  / Two Seat Swing Combo - EA 1.00
20 - Discovery Table  - EA 1.00
21 - Slide - EA 1.00
22 - Play Equipment Installation - LS 1.00
23 - Timber Steps for Slide - EA 1.00
24 - Stone Scramble  - EA 1.00
25 - New Play Mulch - CY 170.00
26 - Rubber Playground Curb with Install - LF 135.00
27 - Filter Fabric - SF 6,850.00
28 - 4" #57 Base for Drainage  - CY 43.00
29 - 6" Perforated Pipe - LF 185.00

Material Labor Unit Cost Total Material Labor Unit Cost Total

$0.00 $2.00 $2.00 $37,400.00 $0.00 $1.45 $1.45 $27,115.00
$0.00 $9,460.00 $9,460.00 $9,460.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$0.00 $900.00 $900.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $700.00 $700.00 $4,200.00
$0.00 $6,385.00 $6,385.00 $6,385.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

$0.00 $17.00 $17.00 $9,775.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $14,375.00

$0.00 $20.00 $20.00 $14,100.00 $0.00 $8.00 $8.00 $5,640.00

$0.00 $20.00 $20.00 $17,100.00 $9.00 $15.00 $24.00 $20,520.00

$5.00 $30.00 $35.00 $3,675.00 $50.00 $90.00 $140.00 $14,700.00

$2.00 $6.50 $8.50 $51,000.00 $8.00 $10.00 $18.00 $108,000.00
$5.00 $7.00 $12.00 $14,640.00 $6.00 $9.00 $15.00 $18,300.00
$5.00 $30.00 $35.00 $9,380.00 $16.00 $39.00 $55.00 $14,740.00

$900.00 $1,000.00 $1,900.00 $9,500.00 $1,000.00 $950.00 $1,950.00 $9,750.00
$1,750.00 $600.00 $2,350.00 $11,750.00 $1,950.00 $500.00 $2,450.00 $12,250.00
$1,300.00 $400.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 $1,418.00 $275.00 $1,693.00 $6,772.00

$400.00 $300.00 $700.00 $700.00 $500.00 $175.00 $675.00 $675.00
$2,300.00 $7,000.00 $9,300.00 $9,300.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

$500.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $975.00 $1,700.00 $2,675.00 $2,675.00

$2,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,800.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00
$8,500.00 $3,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $8,585.00 $3,500.00 $12,085.00 $12,085.00
$1,600.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $1,700.00 $2,000.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00
$3,800.00 $1,500.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $3,800.00 $2,500.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,300.00 $2,500.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $1,500.00 $3,200.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

$35.00 $15.00 $50.00 $8,500.00 $33.00 $30.00 $63.00 $10,710.00
$18.00 $12.00 $30.00 $4,050.00 $21.00 $18.50 $39.50 $5,332.50
$0.20 $0.20 $0.40 $2,740.00 $0.12 $0.25 $0.37 $2,534.50

$50.00 $30.00 $80.00 $3,440.00 $42.00 $20.00 $62.00 $2,666.00
$5.00 $20.00 $25.00 $4,625.00 $3.25 $1.50 $4.75 $878.75

12120 Sobieski Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44135 5130 Hecker Dr, Brecksville, OH 44141
(216) 671-3770 (216) 235-2269

F Buddie Contracting Ltd ProTouch Groundscapes LLC.



City of Hudson, Ohio Bid Tabulation
Project Name:  Hudson Old School Green
Bid Opening:  Wednesday, June 19, 2019 @ 10:00 a.m.

Item and Description Quantity
Landscape
30 - Seed and straw mulch for lawn - SF 60,000.00
31 - 18" Bioretention Soil - CY 100.00
32 - Sand - CY 12.50
33 - #8 Clean Aggregate - CY 12.50
34 - #57 Clean Aggregate - CY 50.00
35 - New Trees - EA 41.00
36 - New Shrubs - EA 52.00
37 - New Perennials - EA 45.00

Bid Total

Material Labor Unit Cost Total Material Labor Unit Cost Total

12120 Sobieski Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44135 5130 Hecker Dr, Brecksville, OH 44141
(216) 671-3770 (216) 235-2269

F Buddie Contracting Ltd ProTouch Groundscapes LLC.

$0.10 $0.10 $0.20 $12,000.00 $0.12 $0.08 $0.20 $12,000.00
$40.00 $30.00 $70.00 $7,000.00 $45.00 $15.00 $60.00 $6,000.00
$30.00 $60.00 $90.00 $1,125.00 $30.00 $20.00 $50.00 $625.00
$60.00 $80.00 $140.00 $1,750.00 $41.00 $20.00 $61.00 $762.50
$60.00 $40.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $42.00 $20.00 $62.00 $3,100.00

$330.00 $310.00 $640.00 $26,240.00 $345.00 $175.00 $520.00 $21,320.00
$38.00 $35.00 $73.00 $3,796.00 $50.00 $25.00 $75.00 $3,900.00
$15.00 $15.00 $30.00 $1,350.00 $27.00 $5.00 $32.00 $1,440.00

$332,981.00 $394,566.25


